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Report For: 1/30/2023 to 2/24/2023

Turkey, Whole - Cents Per Lb
Domestic - Fresh - Conventional - FOB

Current Months Trading

Previous Months Trading

Offer Price Range Wtd Avg Change 1,000 lbs Witd Avg 1,000 lbs
Whole Young, Hen, 8-16 Ib, No 178.00 - 224.00 181.74 -1.26 42 183.00 25
U.S. Grade A
Whole Young, Tom, 16-24 No 178.00 - 178.00 178.00 1
Ib, U.S. Grade A

Domestic - Frozen - Conventional - FOB

Current Months Trading

Previous Months Trading
Offer Price Range Wtd Avg Change 1,000 Ibs Witd Avg 1,000 Ibs

Whole Young, Hen, Basted, No 166.00 - 173.00 168.92 -3.08 1,744
8-161b, U.S. Grade A

172.00 120

Whole Young, Tom, Basted, No 163.00 - 180.00 168.30 -3.70 1,128

172.00 80
16-24 Ib, U.S. Grade A

Whole Young, Hen, Basted,  Yes 163.00 - 180.00 171.50
8-161b, U.S. Grade A

Whole Young, Tom, Basted, Yes 163.00 - 180.00 171.50
16-24 |b, U.S. Grade A

Turkey, Part - Cents Per Lb
Domestic - Fresh - Conventional - Delivered

Current Months Trading

Previous Months Trading

Offer Price Range Wtd Avg Change 1,000 lbs Wtd Avg 1,000 [bs
Breast Trim Meat No 254.00 - 254.00 254.00 0.00 440 254.00 680
Breast, Bone-in, Basted, 4-8 No 260.00 - 290.00 265.36 3.10 11 262.26 21
Ib, U.S. Grade A
Breasts,Boneless/Skinless, No 385.00 - 630.00 51486 -127.98 2,040 642.84 1,480

Tom
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Drumsticks, Tom
Frames, Pet Food

Mechanically Separated, 15-
20% Fat Content

Mechanically Separated, 15-
20% Fat Content, Pet Food

Necks, Tom
Scapula Meat
Tenderloins,Destrapped

Thigh Meat,Boneless
Skinless

Thigh,Bone-in Skin-on
Wing Meat with Skin
Wings,V-Type, Tom

Domestic - Frozen - Conventional -

Breast Trim Meat

Breast, Bone-in, Basted, 4-8
Ib, Plant Grade

Breast, Bone-in, Basted, 4-8
b, U.S. Grade A

Breast, Bone-in, Basted, 8-
10 Ib, U.S. Grade A

Breast, Bone-in, Non-Basted,
12-14 Ib, U.S. Grade A

Breast, Bone-in, Non-Basted,
14-16 Ib, U.S. Grade A

Breast, Bone-in, Non-Basted,
16-18 Ib, U.S. Grade A

Breast, Bone-in, Non-Basted,
18-201b, U.S. Grade A

No
No
No

No

No
No
No
No

No
No
No

Current Months Trading

106.00 - 109.00
23.00 - 30.00
82.00 - 85.00

50.00 - 50.00

65.00 - 65.00
282.00 - 282.00
460.00 - 545.00
190.00 - 201.00

126.00 - 126.00
157.00 - 158.00
126.00 - 126.00

Delivered

Offer

Price Range

No
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

254.00 - 254.00
159.00 - 225.00

250.00 - 265.00

280.00 - 280.00

380.00 - 385.00

380.00 - 395.00

380.00 - 385.00

385.00 - 385.00

108.00 -0.20 160 108.20 200
24.27 440
83.56 -0.33 2,010 83.89 1,512
50.00 -5.00 120 55.00 40
65.00 -10.40 20 75.40 100
282.00 0.00 40 282.00 80
501.00 -64.00 200 565.00 160
192.20 -8.80 50 201.00 202
126.00 120
157.50 -2.50 80 160.00 30
126.00 80
Previous Months Trading
Wtd Avg Change 1,000 lbs Wid Avg 1,000 Ibs
254.00 0.00 160 254.00 200
167.00 8.00 360 159.00 240
250.51 -8.98 1,168 259.49 156
280.00 30
382.50 -12.50 16 395.00 7
386.67 -8.33 24 395.00 7
382.50 -5.50 16 388.00 30
385.00 -3.00 8 388.00 30
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Breast, Bone-in, Non-Basted,
20 Ib & heavier, U.S. Grade A

Breast, Bone-in, Non-Basted,
8-101b, U.S. Grade A

Breasts,Boneless/Skinless,
Tom

Breeder Breasts,
Boneless/Skinless

Breeder Thigh,
Boneless/Skinless

Drumsticks, Tom
Gizzards,Defatted
Hearts
Livers

Mechanically Separated, 15-
20% Fat Content

Necks, Hen
Necks, Tom
Scapula Meat
Tails
Tenderloins
Tenderloins,Destrapped

Thigh Meat,Boneless
Skinless

Thigh,Bone-in Skin-on
Wing Meat with Skin
Wings,Full-Cut, Hen
Wings,Full-Cut, Tom
Wings,V-Type, Hen
Wings,V-Type, Tom

No

No

No

No

No

No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No

385.00 - 385.00

275.00 - 275.00

450.00 - 450.00

420.00 - 420.00

204.00 - 204.00

88.00 - 114.00
75.00 - 78.00
134.00 - 134.00
98.00 - 98.00
65.00 - 68.00

62.00 - 62.00
50.00 - 75.00
282.00 - 282.00
70.00 - 72.00
450.00-577.00
440.00 - 520.00
184.00 - 204.00

115.00 - 115.00
158.00 - 160.00
116.00 - 116.00
100.00 - 139.00
269.00 - 269.00
125.00 - 134.00

385.00

275.00

450.00

420.00

204.00

101.52
75.86
134.00
98.00
66.50

62.00

61.17
282.00

71.37
476.39
480.00
200.29

115.00
159.00
116.00
118.47
269.00
126.75

-3.00

-20.00

-75.00

-12.62
-2.14

-12.04

-0.96

-78.61

-59.29
-0.21

1.00

-18.29

-1.25

12

40

40

40

538

42

80

10
1,345

284
23

80
224

80

526

915

388.00

295.00

525.00

114.14
78.00

73.21

72.33

555.00

539.29
200.50

158.00

136.76

128.00

30

80

440
33

437

301

280
200

40

446

200
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Export - Fresh - Conventional - Delivered

Current Months Trading

Previous Months Trading

Offer Price Range Wtd Avg Change 1,000 lbs Wid Avg 1,000 [bs
Mechanically Separated, 15- No 84.00 - 84.00 84.00 40
20% Fat Content
Necks, Tom No 48.00 - 62.00 53.60 -19.40 200 73.00 40
Thigh,Bone-in Skin-on No 120.00 - 120.00 120.00 80
Export - Frozen - Conventional - Delivered
Current Months Trading Previous Months Trading
Offer Price Range Wtd Avg Change 1,000 Ibs Wid Avg 1,000 Ibs
Breeder Thigh, Bone-in Skin-  No 128.00 - 128.00 128.00 40
on
Drumsticks, Tom No 95.00-97.00 95.96 322
Gizzards,Defatted No 70.00 - 70.00 70.00 0.00 108 70.00 216
Mechanically Separated, 15- No 65.00 - 65.00 65.00 40
20% Fat Content
Necks, Tom No 60.00 - 79.00 72.30 0.30 403 72.00 108
Scapula Meat No 270.00 - 282.00 276.00 -6.00 80 282.00 80
Tails No 70.00 - 72.00 70.91 -3.09 296 74.00 160
Thigh,Bone-in Skin-on No 128.00 - 128.00 128.00 160
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Negotiated prices in trucklot and less-than-trucklot quantities of ready-to-cook whole body broiler/fryers
delivered to first receivers; prices in cents per pound; volume in thousands of pounds.
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